Table of Contents

	File 1980-0072 Project Name: 1499 North † Street														
D	Date 9/18/ 01														
1	P S A few items are denoted with an asterisk (*), which means they are to be scanned for permanent record on the in some														
r	C	instances, not all entries designated to be scanned by the dej													
e s	a	specific to certain files, not found on the standard list. For thi	s r	eas	on, a checklist has been provided.										
e	'n	" Demarks it was (make aleated for accounts) will be used ad account on the about it. This is a second of the seco													
n	e														
t	d														
		full, as well as other entries such as Ordinances, Resolutions,	R.	ard ard	of Appeals and ato										
X		*Summary Sheet – Table of Contents													
X															
		Application form													
		Receipts for fees paid for anything													
X	X	X *Submittal checklist													
		*General project report													
<u></u>		Reduced copy of final plans or drawings													
	H	Reduction of assessor's map													
-	\vdash	Evidence of title, deeds													
V	X														
	Public notice cards														
		Record of certified mail													
X		Legal description													
	Appraisal of raw land														
	Reduction of any maps – final copy														
		*Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports)													
	\Box	Other bound or nonbound reports													
<u> </u>		Traffic studies													
\vdash	Н	Individual review comments from agencies													
-	\vdash	*Consolidated review comments list													
-	V														
	Λ	*Petitioner's response to comments													
<u>_</u>	*Staff Reports														
		*Planning Commission staff report and exhibits													
		*City Council staff report and exhibits													
		*Summary sheet of final conditions			<u> </u>										
		*Letters and correspondence dated after the date of final appr													
		DOCUMENTS SPECIFIC TO TH	IS	D	EVELOPMENT FILE:										
1															
X	X	Action Sheet	X		Deed										
		Review Sheet Summary	X		Letter from Sue Drissel re: public hearing on 11/19/80-sent 11/3/80										
X		Review Sheets	X		Conditional Use Application										
X	X	Letter from Michael Sutherland to Mark Williams re: meets all code	X	X	Site Plan										
X	$\vdash \vdash$	requirements – 7/31/87 Memo from City Planning to All Petitioners re: public hearing on 4/20/85 to	Y	Y	Revised Site Plan										
^		recommend extension requests to all those petitionrs requesting one-project	Λ	A	1041960 Otto I Idii										
-		extended until 4/1/85 - 3/26/84	-												
X	X	Certified memo from City to All Owners/Petitioners re: re-review of the project	\neg												
	Ш	for technical issues-2/13/84													
X		Development Application	_	[
X		Public Notice Posting-2/10/82			· ·										
	À	Impact Statement Letter from Larry Beckner to Mesa Co. Planning –landscape completion dates-													
	7^	3/15/82													
X	X		-												
		comments submitted by Police Dept. and City Eng2/17/82		_											
X X Planning Commission Minutes - ** - 10/28/80, 2/23/82															
X		City Council Minutes -**- (also containing resolution granting a conditional													
<u></u>	Ш	use for Clayton Tipping) -12/3/80													

Wm. & Elizabeth Arceri 1525 No. 1st St. Grand Junction, CO 81501

72-80

Pete J. Venturo 100 Elm Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501

72-80

Clinton & Ellen Chaffin 101 Elm Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501

72-80

Robert and Minnie Johnson 955 Bunting Grand Junction, CO 81501

12-80

Blaine Ford 2522 Mira Vista Grand Junction, CO 81501 2945-104-16-005

Christian Church 1326 N. 1st St. Grand Junction, CO 81501

72-80

Charles & Eleena Burrell
130 West Kennedy
Grand Junction, CO 81501
2945-104-13-017

Lavern & Carolyn Sigwart
129 Independent
Grand Junction, CO 81501
2945-104-13-012

C Burrell 130 W. Kennedy aty 81501 1280 Cleyton Tipping
1401 N. 15= St.
Grand Jd. CO 81501 #72-80

Larry Bookner 1401 N. 151 St. #72-80 Grand Jot-CO 81501

Lyle Gaurman #77-00 3018 Market Way Grand Let. (081501

C. Tipping 601 Valley Ard. Plaza City 81501 72-80

m. Cornelison 140 W. Kennedy City 8/50/ 2945-104-13-018

P. Trujillo 139 W. Independent aty 81501 72-50 2945-104-13-011 ITEM_ CONDITIONAL USE-OFFICE BLDG. FINAL

DATE SENT TO REVIEW DEPT. 10-03-80

DATE DUE 10-14-80

PETITIONER Larry Beckner 601 Valley Federal Plaza (Design Specialists Box 2983)

LOCATION N.W. corner of N. 1st St. & Kennedy Ave.

DATE REC.	AGENCY	COMMENTS
10-14-80	PARKS & REC	Aspen trees at this elevation are highly susceptible to various insects and stress conditions (i.e., salt burn on leaves due to soil conditions, burned leaf margin from hot, drying winds.) A tree with some similar characteristics, but more tolerant to valley conditions would be Acer ginnala-Amur Maple.
10-14-80	CITY ENG.	Curb, gutter and sidewalk should be constructed

Curb, gutter and sidewalk should be constructed on Independent Avenue frontage if lots 4 and/or 5 are involved in this proposal. They show regrading on lot 4 so I assume, maybe they are involved.

Any existing gurbouts on let Street or Kennedy.

Any existing curbcuts on 1st Street or Kennedy Avenue not shown for use on this plan should be closed with new curb, gutter and sidewalk. The proposed driveways on Kennedy should include apron as per City Standard ST-1. Storm runoff from the building and parking lot should be drained to the street in a swale, if necessary, to avoid increase runoff onto the property to the west. Building siting and accesses look good.

10-14-80	MT. BELL	No objection or requests.
10-14-80	CITY FIRE	No objection. There is adequate water & fire flow for fire protection.
10-15-80	PUB. SERV.	PSCo. ELECTRIC: No objections.

PSCo. GAS: No objection

The section of the 1st Street corridor between Orchard and Kennedy has been recommended, through the Policy Statements adopted by CIC on July 5, 1979, to be maintained as residential-single family on the east side, multiple family on the west. Properties east and west of this site are still residential--approval of a conditional use to office would encourage more of the same in vacant adjacent properties. Location of offices on this site are inconsistent with the adopted Policy Statement, and would encroach upon the existing residences neighboring it.

10-20-80 STAFF PLANNER

COMP.

10-16-80

- 1. The conditional use request is for lots 4, 5, 6, and 7. The site plan is for lots 6 and 7. Recommend that any approval given be for lots 6 and 7 only.
- 2. Recommend that screening be provided on Western property line such as a solid board fence or similar up to front set-back for adjacent R-1-C zone.
- 3. The proposed 18.5' stall depth is not standard; however, with an aisle width of 27', it would be fairly simple to make them a standard 19'.
- 4. Is any signage proposed with project? If so, location, height, and dimensions are needed for evaluation.
- 5. To evaluate the extent of business development

at this location, it would be useful to know the applicant's plans for lots 4 and 5. Is a business use to be proposed on these lots? Is this the reason for including them in the conditional use request?

SUMMARY of COMMENTS

- 1. Parks & Rec. recommend that Aspen trees would not be favorable due to stress conditions. They would recommend an Acer ginnala-Amur Maple.
- 2. Street improvements should be constructed on Independent Ave. frontage if Lot 4 and/or 5 are involved. The proposed curb cut on Kennedy Ave. should include aprons as per city standards. Drainage on the proposed site should be addressed so that no increased drainage is dumped onto the property on the west.
- 3. The 1st Street Policy Statement adopted by the CIC on July 5, 1979, recommends that this area be developed as multiple family use. There is quite a bit of vacant land in the area and a conditional use approval would encourage more conditional use petitions & that would encroach on the existing residential uses.
- 4. Recommend that only Lots 6 and 7 be given approval and not Lots 4 & 5.
- 5. Recommend that adequate screening be provided to the adjacent residential use. (i.e., solid wood fence)
- 6. If there is any signage on the site, it should conform to the sign code.
- 7. What is to be done with lots 4 and 5 as part of this conditional use?

RECOMMENDATION

This is an established residential area (R-1-C and R-1-B) with a number of R-3 properties (some vacant) along 1st. Business uses would be an encroachment on the established residential character of this area and would be in conflict with established policy. Recommend denial.

10/28/80 SIMONETTI/GRAHAM PASSED 3-2 (FLAGER AND SCHOENBECK AGAINST) A MOTION TO RECOMMEND DENIAL TO #72-80 CONDITIONAL USE, FINAL, BECAUSE IT IS CONTRARY TO THE POLICY STATEMENTS AS LISTED, PARAGRAPHS TWO AND THREE, AND THE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF THE SUBDIVISION.

Acres 0.5	Y ACTION SHEET File # $72-80$
Units	
Density	Zone
Activity Conditional Use	Date Neighbors Notified
Phase Hulal	City Council
Date Submitted /0///80	Date CIC Legal Ad
Date Mailed Out 10/3/80	Hearing Date
Date Posted 10/17/80	Planning Commission 10/28/80
Legal Ad Date	Hearing Date
Date Neighbors Notified	City Council ///9/80
Planning Commission	Review Period-Return By
Review Agencies	
Send	
	CITY UTILITIES
COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT	
MOUNTAIN BELL	CITY POLICE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER
FIRE	PARKS AND RECREATION
IRRIGATION	ENERGY OFFICE
DRAINAGE	TECH REVIEW
SEWER	WATER AND POWER DESOURCES
WATER (UTE, CLIFTON)	(Comp Flanning
FLOODPLAIN	
CITY ENGINEER	<u> </u>
Common Location ////	of 1 stoff & Hennedy
77 00 0	y surrang
	<i>y</i>
Board Date Comments	
GTR 10/28/80 Ner	med - My a 3-2 male belease
	entrary to the st Sit falley
- Lico	itrary to restrictive corenants,
CIC 11/19/80 for Typ	ot Finding for the Nec. 3rd
nte	for final action.
CIC 18/3/80 App	
Staff Comments	The opening the second
	adj. Ok
Kiss. sent pet12-17	(-80)
Original Documents	
	Covenants
Improvement Agreement	Development Schedule
Improvement Guarantee	peverobulenc penedute

REVIEW SHEET SUMMARY

FILE NO	DUE DATE 2/15/82
ACTIVITY Conditional Use	
PHASE	ACRES
LOCATION 1499 North First S	
PETITIONER Clayton D. Tipping	9
PETITIONER ADDRESS 1401 No.	rth First Street
ENGINEER Design Specialists	
OVERALL CONSIDERATION	DNS
OVERALL COMPATABILITY	Y
CONSISTENCY	
ADJACENT PROPERTY	
CHANGE IN THE AREA	
TRAFFIC IMPACT NAS NOT BEEN ADDRESSED	
DATE REC. AGENCY	COMPTENT
2/16/82 City Fire	COMMENTS
orași i ili	This office has no objections to this conditional use. Existing fire hydrant at Independent and 1st Street.
2/16/82 Public Service	Gas: No objections to conditional use. Electric: No objections to "Conditional Use".
2/16/82 City Utilities	None.
	No comment.
2/16/82 City Police	No traffic accidents recorded in 1981. Need additional
2116/82 Mailed Summary 2/19/82 Late- Min Book	information on proposed security lighting of Bld.
2/19/82 Late- Min Boll 2/23/82 Culy Parks	en e
/5/82 GJPC Minutes PRESENT of 2/23/82 MOTION: ON CONS CITY CO COMMENT CHAIRWO	TED AS CONSENT ITEM #1. (COMMISSIONER BILL O'DWYER) "MADAM CHAIRMAN, I MOVE SENT ITEMS #1, 2, 3, 4, AND 5 TO APPROVE AND FORWARD TO DUNCIL AND RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL, SUBJECT TO STAFF S." MAN QUIMBY READ THE MOTION AND CALLED FOR A VOTE, WHICH DUNANIMOUSLY, 6-0.

Units <u>v/A</u>				:	_1						-	F	ile							30	L
Density <u>NA</u>			no									, T	one	₽ Pa SA	arc	ce]	L N	um	be	<u>e</u> 14,	4
Activity Conc	litions	1	Use.	Pr	ofe	221	DV.	al	O	Hic	<u>e</u>]	Βū	بلد	lu	9				2		
Phase Huna Common Location		N	orth	Fire	31	8	Ar.	الع	<u> </u>										·		
Date Submitted 218	Z	Dat	e Mailed (out.	7 lz	7/8	7	-w			Dat	e Pos	ted	211	ile	37.	(O	ول دار	d		
day Review Period	Return by_		2115	182				110	C Info	ormati	ion S	ent									_
nate Adjacent Property Owners Not review agencies			FGH	t J K	×	_ Dat M N												DD	EE	FF	GG
Development Dept.	000				•	• •	_ •	9	•		•		•	•	•	•	•	•		•	
County Road County Health	0 0				++			•			\pm		+				•	5			_
County Surveyor	0 0			3	\prod	川	**	Д	T	П	T	П	F		•	\Box	•	2		\Box	
County Parks/Recreation County Engineer	9 9	╁┼┼	3 3		4		-	0	•	-	+	+	+	** ***	5	-	3	4	.,65	÷Ţ.	
Transportation Engineer	99	FE	9-1-9-5			à:, ~>,					. 3		工	2	9		•		10.700	-44	
City Engineer 2505	9 9	44		421	1.8	90		•		H	4		+	\bot	9		2	1	350		_
City Utilities City Parks/Recreation	90	1 3 10			+1	9 9		+	-	++	╁	-	+	+	-		3	귀	.#E-***		-
City Police Dept.	9 0	++-	 		††	11	1	+	1	H	+		+	1	•	-4	•	ă		," —	
County Sheriff	00				廿	Ш	工		工		1				•		•	世			
Floodplain Administration	• •	+-	111		•	H		4-	 	+1	+	1	\perp	+	흣		•	4			ļ
Comprehensive Planning G.J. Dept. of Energy	00	++-	+++		++	H -	+	+-	-		+	+	+	+	-	 	-	Y		-	-
Fire Crist	9 9	力	田十		11	11		•		Ħ		16.		1	•	w. Br	T	T		×.	
)irrigation	9 9	П	Ш		\Box				\Box	\Box	1		口	I	9	~	•	E			
Drainage Clifton	00	+-	111-		44	10	1	4-	3	1		100	H	765	문			2	100 C		-
Water (Ute, Clifton) Sewer	9 9	++-	+++	Nga vi.	++	#-	+	+	-	H	7	100	H	+	5	H	5	3		-	-
G.V. Rural Power	9 9	NAME OF THE PERSON			丁				•		1			I	•		•	3			
Mountain Bell		$+\mathbf{\Gamma}$			\Box		1	\perp	•	E	T		II		•	_	•			_	
Public Service (2 sets) Soil Conservation	0.0		1++		\dashv	11-	H	+-		13	+	+		1	-	-	-	1	-	<u> </u>	+-
State Highway Dept.	0 0	11	 		╁┤	-	1	10		H	+	+-	\vdash	+	•	-	•	8	-	-	+
State Geological	9 6	工		Ш	11	10		I		口	1	I	口	I	0		•	P			
State Health Dept. Transamerica	00		1		+-	#	\vdash	+	- -	+	•	+	- -	+	0	-	0	1	-	-	+-
Water & Power Resources	9 9	 	111	\vdash	+1	#	-	+	++	11	7	1	+	+	1		0	Y	\vdash		†
Mack, Hesa, Collbran, Palisade Fruita, DeBeque, G.J., Mesa Ch	الداخا		13/18		3 3			2 C	141		20 g			0	•	3.4		2		Ç.	1
OTHER:		-	111	H	77	4	H	1.0	TŤ	$\dagger \dagger$	77 1	1	1	1	•		•	4	۲	1	1
7 GUPC	• •	11-					口	1		I				工	•			•			
10 Cty Council	• •	П			П	1	П	I	II	П	I		\Box	\bot	0	$oxed{\Box}$	1	•	\Box	\vdash	
					+-		-	E STATE OF THE STA			-		1	-	-	-	-		-	-	+
totals					لل								Ц		<u> </u>		Ĺ				Ĺ
GIR A L	13/80	_/	Long	A 116	1/	211		77	4	1		211	M	6		21	1 %	<u>7</u> ,	21	H	7
T A		1	berry	ع <u>يم وسي</u> الأرزا	100	11 100	ساست تو د ر آن	th	01-	11/	J- 1	ה ה	n to	Ŧ,	سر	. , .	.//	1	e d'	// .	_
₫		C/2	10 F	in C	1011	<u> 11 M</u>	<u> 466 1</u>	21 .	201	ric	21	KIL	1l	ll	1	1,0	44	Ch	cef	1/2	111
<u></u>	TOA	1/9	ma	ref	014	<u>use</u>	Op.	200	4.	29	1	41	114	<u></u>	16	Ψ	7	<u> </u>			-
1 cic, 3/17	1/80	W	9211	red c	211	0	4-	- ¿	De	e k		to	1	eli	14	<u>le</u> l	مهال	<u>Ca</u>	M	NO	<u>lu</u>
		A)	67	PC	c	kle	DH	un	<u>ueic</u>	L)	il	de	12	ν.						_	_
GJR 3/20	184	0 =	C D	KTEN	SIA	<u> </u>	4	\sim	~~~	~ ·	۱۳ر		15	F_	10	31	5				-
	4	بالميلا	<u> </u>	(1) -	<u></u>			· //	12	محت	لند			<u> </u>	ز	_ال	1				-
		 7	الهالم	m 5	4	IN	+	<u>ul</u>		ob	M		Su	91	N.	119	١.		 -		-
u cc de	8/84	#	+ppr		<u> </u>					· '				_	_						_
I CIPC A/30	185	re	c. 10	ww	301	es: e	<u>x</u> ti	z, 5	im				_					_			
8)	4	, ,															-
5			·														,				-
																					-
																			 -		_
		···				4.0															
Open Space I	Dedication	(acreage	ı)			51	o. s	. Fee	Requi	ired	s			P	aid.	Rece:	ipt #			_	
			ı)		Pa	5%		. Fee					-	Reco			ipt #				-
	ee Required	\$	2)		Pa			. Fee		ired		ution	-	Reco			ipt				- - -

Tipping & Beckner Professional Corporation Attorneys At Law Clayton D. Tipping 1401 North 1st Street Phone 243-4232 Larry B. Beckner Area Code 303 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 February 17, 1982 Mesa County Development Department 559 White Avenue Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 Bob Golden Attention: File No. 72-80 Regarding: Petitioner: Clayton D. Tipping 1499 N. 1st Street Location: Dear Bob: I have received the review sheets as prepared by the various reviewing agencies. It appears that only the comments submitted by the City Police and the City Engineer need to be addressed. With respect to the comment by the City Police regarding additional information on proposed security lighting of building, please be advised that the security lighting will be similar to that presently on our building located at 1401 N. 1st. We have 8 exterior spot lights with two located on each corner of the building. I believe that our present exterior lighting structure affords adequate exterior security while not infringing on the privacy of the surrounding residential neighborhood. With respect to the comments of Ron Rish in the City Engineer's Department, please be advised that we are willing to comply with the recommendations as they relate to the construction of curb, gutter, sidewalk and drive apron work in the right of way along Independent Avenue. If further response to the comments is required, please let me know at once. Very truly yours,

Our Belever **LEB I 8 1885** LBB:bj DEAELOPMENT DEPARTMENT RECEIVED MESA COUNTY

Tipping & Beckner

Professional Corporation Attorneys At Law

Clayton D. Tipping Larry B. Beckner 1401 North 1st Street Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

Thone 243-4232 Area Code 303

March 15, 1982

Mesa County Planning Department Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

RE: 1401 and 1499 North First Street

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the landscaping for the business located at 1401 North First Street will be completed by June 15, 1982, according to the attached blueprint. Landscaping will be completed on the 1499 North First Street property as soon after completion of the building as possible. We are tentatively aiming for completion of the building by December 1, 1982. Landscaping would be completed in the spring of 1983.

Very truly yours,

Larry B. Beckner

LBB:eeg

RECEIVED

MAR 15 1982

CITY - COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

IMPACT STATEMENT

The property to be developed is located on the SW corner of lst and Independent. Development on the property as requested (office space) is compatible with the First Street Corridor policy. In the fall of 1980, the petitioners obtained approval from 100% of the property owners in the Monument Heights Subdivision modifying the restrictive covenants to permit the construction of two office buildings. One of the buildings is complete and the construction of this building would be in conformance with the wishes of the neighborhood. Under the present restrictive covenants of the Monument Heights Subdivision, only an office building in conformance with a B-l zoning is permitted.

Construction of the proposed building will act as a buffer between 1st Street and the residential area on Independent.

The development will be completed within one year of approval.



CITY - COUNTY PLANNING

grand junction-mesa county 559 white ave. rm. 60 grand jct.,colo. 81501

(303) 244-1628

February 13, 1984

T0:

All Owners/Petitioners

FROM:

Grand Junction Planning Commission Grand Junction Planning Department

RE:

Enforcement of Development Schedules

Enforcement of development schedules of previously approved projects is an on-going concern for the City of Grand Junction. The City Planning Commission will be having their annual Extension/Reversion public hearing on Tuesday, March 20, 1984 at 7:00 p.m. in the City/County Auditorium, 520 Rood Avenue, Grand Junction, Colorado. You or your representative must be present.

By using the timeframes expected for development, the City is able to anticipate the needs for public services and improvements to provide service for these projects and surrounding areas. The City can also schedule those capital improvements required to be completed in conjunction with the project development itself.

The hearing will not be a re-review of the project for technical issues. It will be a discussion of anticipated timeframes for project buildout, and the likelihood of the project itself. Any project discussed without the Owner/Petitioner or representative present at the special hearing will be automatically recommended for reversion.

If an extension is requested by the Owner/Petitioner, the Grand Junction Planning Commission may grant an extension for one year. If the Owner/Petitioner requests a reversion, the Grand Junction Planning Commission will recommend reversion of that project and/or zone.

Enclosed is your project violation of the Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code. Also enclosed is the required submittal information for the Grand Junction Planning Commission to review.

We appreciate your continued cooperation in this process.

If you have any questions, please contact the City Planning Department at 244-1628.

Thank you.

BG/tt

Enclosures

This is to inform yo	u that your project	t File #	1/2-80	
Project Name Project Name	olessional Off	Arce Brud	ding	
approved on3	117182	by the Grand	Junction City	Council,
is now in violation	of the Grand Junct	ion Zoning an	d Development C	ode.
It violates the deve	lopment schedule p	rocess as inc	licated below:	

Sec. 4-6-2G (Conditional Use)

Developments and uses granted by the approval of a conditional use permit shall be developed or established in accordance with the approved development schedule, within one year of the date of Governing Body approval if no development schedule is established. Failure to develop such or establish such development or uses accordingly shall cause the permit to be revoked.

The Grand Junction Planning Corression is requiring the following information to be provided to this department a minimum of ten (10) days prior to the Special Public Hearing on March 20, 1984.*

Eight (8) copies of:

- a) Location, current property owner, and representative if applicable.
- b) Brief discussion of current status of the approved project.
 This should include the feasibility, likelihood of buildout, or anticipated changes to the approved plan.
- Development schedule anticipated for completion of next phase or buildout.
- d) Any work completed to date on the project to fulfill the next development process requirements. (i.e. if final approval, when is plat to be recorded, or if preliminary approval, when is final plan to be submitted?)
- e) Extension requested (one year maximum).

^{*} Any packets not received or received after this date may result in automatic reversion.

Clayton D. Tipping Professional Corporation EE FIGURE GRAND Attorney At Law PLANNING DEPARTMENT 1401 North 1st Street RECEIVED MAR 0 9 1984 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 Phone: (303)243-4232 MAR 0.9 1984 March 9, 1984 PLANNING DEPARTMENT City-County Planning Grand Junction, Mesa County 559 White Avenue, Room 60 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 Project File No. 72-80-Professional Office Building Approved March 17, 1982. Gentlemen: In response to your notice and inquiry concering the above, please be advised as follows: (a) The location of this project is 1499 North First Street, Grand Junction, Colorado. The current property owners are Clayton D. Tipping and Larry B. Beckner. Clayton D. Tipping will be present to answer questions on March 20, 1984. (b) This project was delayed when the recent building slump occurred. It is anticipated that there is still a good likelihood that the project will be completed; however, the project will not be completed within the next year. At the present time there are plans which may result in the completion of the project; however, they have not been formalized and negotiations are still in process.

(d) Aside from proceeded on this project.

(e)

approval.

CDT:rg

extension for this project at this time.

Aside from some minor landscaping work, no work has

The owners request that there be a one year

Sincerely yours,

Clayton D. Tippi

Thank you for your cooperation and anticipated



Grand Junction Planning Department 250 North Fifth Street Grand Junction, Colorado 81501–2668 (303) 244–1430

July 31, 1987

Mr. Mark Williams 327 North 7th Street Grand Junction, CO 81501

Dear Mr. Williams:

I have reviewed the development file #72-80 which regards the proposal for construction of a professional office building on lots 6 and 7, block 1 of Monument Heights Subdivision, also known as 1401 North First Street.

At the time of this proposal, February 1982, office buildings were allowed in the RMF-64 (residential multi-family, 64 units per acre) zone under a conditional use permit. Grand Junction City Council gave final approval to this project on March 17, 1982.

All conditions of approval were met upon final completion of the office building, and to the best of my knowledge, a Certificate of Occupancy was released by the City/County Building Department.

From the standpoint of the Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code, this project, as constructed, meets all Code requirements.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Sutherland City Development Planner

MES/tt

xc: file #72-80